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Friday 23rd May 2025 Edition 223 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser 

         Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

We had a fantastic Maths ACE Day on Monday!  So many important skills were learnt and developed 

and lots of fun was had across the school.  Thank you to those of you who joined us for Open Morning.   

Please see overleaf updates to the calendar, including when the mobile library van will be visiting 

Astley.  This is a great chance for children to choose and share books, as well as the books they 

read in school. 

Please ensure that if you have requested a new car park permit that you collect the new one from 

the office today.  After half term, you will not be allowed to park in the car park after school without 

a new permit.   

As school is closed over the half term break your normal paths to support may not be available so 

I’d like to remind you of other sources of help you can access as needed.  The 'Just One Norfolk' 

phone line and website are a good place to go, and the phone number is 0300 300 0123.  In an 

emergency, where you believe the safeguarding safeguarding of a child is at risk, you can call the 

Children's Advice and Duty Service on 0344 800 8020. 

Mrs Ledger has chosen our Friyay feel good songs today – have a brilliant half term break and we 

look forward to seeing you on Monday 2nd June.        

                                    

Our Hot Chocolate superstars last Friday              Arthur from Lions class ready for Maths Day!        Turtles and their Reading Prizes!       
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer Two – children back 

w/c 2nd and w/c 9th  June:   Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Tuesday 3rd June:    Soul Space for classes 

     After school – Soul Space drop in for families in the hall  

     After school – mobile library van at Astley 

Wednesday 4th June:   Soul Space for classes  

w/c 9th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Mon 9th and Tues 10th June:   Scientist Visit Years 1,2,3  

Thursday 12th June:   Information evening for Parents/Carers and Pupils at RHSC 

Thursday 12th June:   Penguins Visit to Norwich Castle 

Wednesday 18th June:   Careers Event 

Thursday 19th June:   DT ACE Focus Day    

Monday 23rd June 5pm:   Hilltop Residential Meeting – current Penguins, for residential in September ’25. 

Wednesday 25th June:   Travelling Book Fair           

Wednesday 25th June:   Non Uniform / Mufti Day for Friends Summer Fair donations  

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

w/c Monday 30th June:   ACE Active Week 

Monday 30th June:    Travelling Book Fair  

Tuesday 1st July:            Travelling Book Fair 

     After school – mobile library van at Astley 

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Friday 4th July 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

Friday 4th July 3:15-5pm:   Friends Summer Fair – more details coming soon  

w/c 7th July:    ACE Year Ahead – move up to new classes 

Tuesday 8th July:    Governor Meeting 

Thursday 10th July:    Year 6 Induction Evening at Reepham High School 

Monday 14th July:    Year 6 Induction Day at Reepham High School 

Tuesday 15th July 1:30pm:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Wednesday 16th July 9:15am:  Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Thursday 17th/Friday 18th July:  Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers Festival Camping  

Friday 18th July:    Annual Reports out to Families 

Tuesday 22nd July 9am:   Year 6 Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term - Summer Holidays - 1:15pm finish 

 

2025/2026 

Wednesday 3rd September:   Start of Autumn Term - children back to school 

Friday 24th October:   School closed – training day 

w/c 27th October:    Half Term  

Monday 3rd November:   Autumn Two – children back 

Friday 19th December:   End of term – Christmas holidays 

Wednesday 7th January 2026:  Spring One – children back  

w/c 16th February:    Half Term 

Monday 23rd February:   Spring Two – children back 

Friday 27th March:    End of Term – Easter Holidays 

Monday 13th April:    Summer One – children back 

Monday 4th May:    School closed-  bank holiday 

w/c 25th May:    Half Term 

Thurs 25th/Fri 26th June:   School closed – training days  

Friday 17th July:    End of Summer Term – Summer Holidays 

 
 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
2 Hector Young Dolphins 
3 Isla Willimott Dolphins 
4 Dottie Whittingham Sharks 
5 Fynn Kendle-Weavers Dolphins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

LIONS 
 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

COMPASSION  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


